

11.03.2025

Present: Ms. Usha Pandey, Id counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Laxman, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Mukesh Mishra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3.

Vakaltnama has been filed, on behalf of the defendant no. 3. Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3 submit that he will file memo of appearance, on behalf of defendant no. 2 today itself.

Written statement along with application under order 8 rule 1 CPC and some documents have been filed, on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for plaintiff takes time to file reply to the abovesaid application along with replication. Plaintiff is allowed to file the same before NDOH, with advance copy to Id counsel for defendant no. 1.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.03.2025