

EX 187/24

Mahesh Kumar Parwal Vs. Aggarwal Granites

17.10.2025

Present: None for parties.

As per previous order, it was informed on behalf of DH that order *qua* which present execution petition has been filed, has been stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. In view of above, matter be put up on **19.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/17.10.2025