

EX 187/24

Mahesh Kumar Parwal Vs. Aggarwal Granites

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar Yadav, Ld proxy counsel for DH.

Sh. Utkarsh Mathur, Ld counsel for JD (VC).

In this matter, one application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of JD. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side.

By way of said application, JD has filed on record two Demand Drafts bearing no.440845 and 182513 amounting to Rs.66,50,000/-(Rupees Sixty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Only) respectively and also prayer is made to direct the Nazir to get converted the said Demand Drafts into interest bearing FDRs. It is submitted that said DDs have been filed in compliance of the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Record perused. Said DDs are taken on record and Nazir is directed to get converted the said Demand Drafts into auto-generated FDRs in terms of order dated 01.04.2026. DH is at liberty to file reply of this application.

One another application has been moved on behalf of DH u/s 151 CPC. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side. DH is also directed to make submission on next date that what security DH wants to give for release of amount in favour of DH.

Matter be put up on 14.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)

District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2026